
WORLD SUBUD COUNCIL
October 2005

WSA Chair
Osanna Vaughn
Holtknebel 6B
Hamburg, 21149
GERMANY
Home: +49-40-702-7184
Cell: +49-40-702-007-53
Email: osanna@subudworldnews.com

WSA Deputy Chair
Frederic Richard
Dietrichsteingasse 3/21
Vienna, 1030 
AUSTRIA
Home: +4319251230
Cell: +4.36992 E+12
Fax: +1-415-362-7261
Email: frederic.richard@chello.at

ISC Chair
Garrett Thomson
839 Arbor St.
Wooster, Ohio 44691
USA
Home: +1-330-264 2549
Cell: +1-330-263-2494
Email: gthomson@acs.wooster.edu
or IMgarrettthomson@aol.com

ISC Vice-Chair
Maya Bernades
La Source - 2 Cami Deras Estrapas
Asque, 65130
FRANCE
Home: +33-56-240-9857
Cell: +33-61-425-1456
Email: maya.bernardes@wanadoo.fr

ISC Support
Julia Hurd
19396 Ashe Lane
Burlington, WA 98233
USA
Home & Fax: +1-360-724-3404
Email: julia@qsoup.net

ISC Treasurer
Samuel Simonsson
Apartado 177
E – 18400
Orgiva (Granada)
SPAIN
Cell: +49-171-4537697
Email: simonsson@gmx.tm

ISC Accountant
Leonard van Willenswaard
Blondeelstraat 214
Rotterdam, 3067 VC
NETHERLANDS
Home: +31-10-455-2278
Cell: +31-10-227-1865
Fax: +31-10-284-9307
Email: umswikic@euronet.nl

INTERNATIONAL HELPERS 
IHs - Area 1
Raina McKechnie
236 Major Hornbrook Road
Christchurch 8008, 
NEW ZEALAND
Home: +3-384-4779
Fax: +3-384-4779
Email: rainamck@hotmail.com

Judy Gibb
3 Wairere Road
Lower Hutt 6009
NEW ZEALAND
Home: +64 45660084
Fax: +64 45660084
Email: j.gibb@clear.net.nz

Asmaniah Fraval
51 Learmonth Drive
Kambah Act 2902
AUSTRALIA
Home: +61-26231-9139
Cell: +0438-030-265
Email: asmaniah@ozemail.com.au

Mason Cook
509 Brunswick St.
Brisbane 4006
AUSTRALIA
Home: +61-7-3358-6927
Cell: +0411-062-993
Email: masonic46@yahoo.com.au

Robert Goonetilleke
21B. Bogahapitiya Watte Rd.
Kengalla
SRI LANKA
Home: +94-81-242-2089
Email: robertgoonetilleke@yahoo.com
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Sugandi P.
J1 Rawasari Timur I-12A
Jakarta 10510
INDONESIA
Home: +021-424-7361
Email: sugandiprawira@yahoo.co.id,
(kuswanda@indo.net.id)

IHs - Area 2
Héloise Jackson
182, Leicester Road
Loughborough, Leics, LE11 2AH
ENGLAND, UK
Home: +44(0)1509232760
Email: heloisejackson@hotmail.co.uk

Farah Czwiertnia
2542 Kottingbrunn 1
AUSTRIA
Home:+43 2252 71918
Email: farah@rhc.at

Lora Bilger
Schoenenbergstr. 41
Altshausen, 88361
GERMANY
Home: +49-758491757
Cell: +49-1709323395
Email: lorabilger@gmx.de

Andrew Holloway
Barnack, Langley, Liss, Hants, GU33 7JR.
UK
Home: +44 1730895006
Fax: +44 1730895225
Email: andrew@greenoakcarpentry.co.uk

Jorge Guerin
Calle Mar Lonico
Alicante 10, 3699
SPAIN
Home: +34-96-566-6734
Email: jguerin@teleline.es

Saroni Bassi
Via L. Pellas 16
Firenze 50141
ITALY
Home: +39-055-453958
Email: salubas@tin.it

IHs - Area 3
Dorotea de Arenas
Avda. 42 # 15-66 (Palermo)
Bogota 
COLOMBIA
Home: +571- 3402711
Fax: +340-6731
Email: subudista@yahoo.com

Sarah Becker
2326 May Flower, Providencia
Santiago
CHILE
Home: +56-2-474-6661
Email: sarahpauli@yahoo.com

Sylvia Margolin
1307 S. Wabash #702
Chicago, IL 60605
USA
Home: +1-312-583-0608
Email: sylmargo@uicalumni.org

Mattheus Kaslan
Mazonietstr 33
Paramaribo
SURINAME
Home: +597-456384
Email: mattheus_kaslan@yahoo.com

Paul Roberge
2267 Rue Beaconsfield
Montreal
CANADA
Home: +1-514-369-3339
Email: marc_paul_roberge@hotmail.com

Emmanuel Aronie
18 Story St.
Westford, MA 01886
USA
Home: +1-978-692-3645
Fax: +1-978-371-3378
Email: emmanuelaronie@hotmail.com

ZONE REPRESENTATIVES 
Zone Rep 1&2
Renata Peek
81 Wildberry St.
Christchurch 8003, 
NEW ZEALAND
Home: +64-3-389-9638
Email: h.rpeek@xtra.co.nz

Zone Rep 3
Reinbrand Visman
Aalbes 30
Rotterdam, 3069  NK
NETHERLANDS
Home: +31-10-455-9040
Email: visman@scarlet.nl
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Zone Rep 4
Valentin Willecke
Beerentalweg 95
Hamburg 21077
GERMANY
Home: +49-40-76103090
Fax: +76103091
Email: valentinwillecke@t-online.de

Zone Rep 5&6
Lateef Dada-Bashua
1377 Tiamiyu Savage St., Victoria Island
Lagos
NIGERIA
Home: +234-1-470-1811
Cell: +234-803-402-0718
Work: +234-1-261-7437 (w)
Email: lateef_db@yahoo.com

Zone Rep 7
Mariamah Flores
49 Poniente 5105-4 Estrella del Sur
Puebla, C.P. 72190
MEXICO
Work: +52-222-2292000 ext. 4275
Home & Fax: +52-222-230-4717
Email: mariamahf@hotmail.com / 
mariamah@mail.udlap.mx

Zone Rep 8
Machrus Garces
Kr.2 Oeste No.5-286 Apto. 303 Edificio 
Laurita
Cali
COLOMBIA
Home: +0572-8932693
Cell: +3104313529
Fax: +0572-6650394
Email: agarcesll@hotmail.com

Zone Rep 9
Elisa Sanchez Caballero
Merlo s/n
Mina Clavero - cordoba
ARGENTINA
Home: +54-3544-498-179
Email: elisaind@hotmail.com

WING / AFFILIATE CHAIRS 
SDI Chair
Sharifin Gardiner
Ashfodon House, Rodmell
Nr. Lewes, BN7 3HE
UK
Home: +44-1273-481085
Email: sharifin@ashfodon.co.uk

SICA Chair
Olivia Moyano
Paraguay 3724 8 “50”
Cap. Federal, Buenos Aires, 1425
ARGENTINA
Home: +54-11-4823-9102
Cell: +54-11-154-15-68650
Email: oliviamoyano@hotmail.com.ar

SICA Co-Chair
Arnold Landen
Hauptstr. 47, 38446
GERMANY
Home & Fax: +05363-4865
Email: landen@wolfsburg.de

SYIA Co-Chair
Rhyana Blakeley
Currently no address 
Email: rhyana_b@hotmail.com

SYIA Co-Chair
Hamilton Manley
P.O. Box 163
Mt. View, Hilo, HI 96771
USA
Home: +1-808-968-7155
Email: himanfam3@aol.com

SES Chair
Sachlan Fraval
150 Centre Dandenong Rd, Dingley, 
Victoria,3172
AUSTRALIA
Home: +61395580948
Cell: +61408574252
Email: sf@geoglobal.net

OTHER USEFUL CONTACTS
MSF Chair
Rohana Mitchell
36 Yeovil Cres, Bicton         
WA 6157
AUSTRALIA
Home & Fax: +61 8 9319 2018
Email: rmitch@iprimus.com.au

SIHA Coordinator
Maxwell Fraval
51 Learmonth Drive, Kambah
ACT, 2902
AUSTRALIA
Home: +62319139
Cell: +61262319111
Fax: +61262319195
Email: mmfraval@ozemail.com.au
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